
Boys U12 Results 

 

 Tipperary Cross Country Championships - Boys Under 12  

     

Position Name Team Name   

1 Colm Ryan Newport AC_A   

2 David Moran Mooreabbey Milers AC   

3 Rian Horgan Newport AC_A   

4 Sean Sheehan Moycarkey Coolcroo AC   

5 Harry Sheppard Moycarkey Coolcroo AC   

6 Rory Crosse Moycarkey Coolcroo AC   

7 Darragh Boland Clonmel AC   

8 Michael Healy Newport AC_A   

9 Sean Maher Thurles Crokes AC   

10 Oliver Roche Newport AC_A   

11 Oisin Kennedy Newport AC_A   

12 Oscar Caffrey Moycarkey Coolcroo AC   

13 Jamie Connor Moycarkey Coolcroo AC   

14 Darragh Coman Moycarkey Coolcroo AC   

15 James Egan Newport AC_B   

16 Noah Murphy Moyne AC   

17 Cian Ryan Dundrum AC_A   

18 Aaron O Shea Dundrum AC_A   

19 Jack Renehan Moyne AC   

20 Oisin O Neill Dundrum AC_A   

21 David Nolan Moyne AC   

22 Ronan Gaffrey Newport AC_B   

23 Colum Mooney Newport AC_B   

24 Mark Nagle Dundrum AC_A   

25 Dylan Cryan Dundrum AC_B   

26 Ruairi Cunningham Mooreabbey Milers AC   

27 Gavin Gaffney Newport AC_B   

28 Cian Buckley Dundrum AC_B   

29 Daith1 Cussen Moyne AC   

30 James English Dundrum AC_B   

     

 Tipp Cross Country Championships - Boys Under 12 Team Results 

     

 Position  Rank Name 

     

1st Team Name: NEWPORT AC_A  Team Score: 22 

     

 1 Colm Ryan Newport AC_A 

 3 Rian Horgan Newport AC_A 

 8 Michael Healy Newport AC_A 



 10 Oliver Roche Newport AC_A 

     

2nd Team Name: MOYCARKEY COOLCROO AC  Team Score: 27 

     

 4 Sean Sheehan Moycarkey Coolcroo AC 

 5 Harry Sheppard Moycarkey Coolcroo AC 

 6 Rory Crosse Moycarkey Coolcroo AC 

 12 Oscar Caffrey Moycarkey Coolcroo AC 

     

3rd Team Name: NEWPORT AC_B  Team Score: 71 

     

 11 Oisin Kennedy Newport AC_B 

 15 James Egan Newport AC_B 

 22 Ronan Gaffrey Newport AC_B 

 23 Colum Mooney Newport AC_B 

     

4th Team Name: DUNDRUM AC_A  Team Score: 79 

     

 17 Cian Ryan Dundrum AC_A 

 18 Aaron O Shea Dundrum AC_A 

 20 Oisin O Neill Dundrum AC_A 

 24 Mark Nagle Dundrum AC_A 

     

5th Team Name: MOYNE AC  Team Score: 85 

     

 16 Noah Murphy Moyne AC 

 19 Jack Renehan Moyne AC 

 21 David Nolan Moyne AC 

 29 Daithi Cussen Moyne AC 

     
 


